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HARYANA IN FIGURES

Geographical Area
Population

Total

Rural

Urban

Male

Female
Density
Sex Ratio

Decennial Increase
Literacy

Total

Males

Females

AREA AND POPULATION

Unit
Sg. Km.

000

000
(Percent)
000
(Percent)
000

000

Per Sg. Km.
Females per
000 Males
Percent

Percent
Percent
Percent

1971
44222

10036
8263
(82.3)
1773
17.7)
5377
4659
227
867

32.23
26.89

37.29
14.89

1981
44212

12922
10095
(78.1)
2827
(21.9)
6910
6012
292
870

28.75
43.85*

58.49*
26.89*

1991
44212

16464
12409
(75.4)
4055
(24.6)
8828
7636
372
865

27.40
55.85*

69.10*
40.47*

2001
44212

21145
15029
(71.1)
6116
(28.9)
11364
9781
478
861

28.43
67.91*

78.49*
55.73*

* Among Population Aged 7 years and above,



HARYANA IN FIGURES

AREA AND POPULATION

Unit 1971 1981 1991 2001

Agewise Population

0-6 Years Percent 22.09 19.48 18.98 15.77

7-14 Years Percent 24,14 22.27 20.27 20.08

15-59 Years Percent 47.97 51.91 53.00 56.28

60 and Above Percent 5.80 6.34 7.75 7.87
Religionwise Population

Hindu Percent 89.23 89.36 89.21 88.23

Sikh Percent 6.29 6.21 5.81 5.54

Muslim Percent 4.04 4.05 4.64 5.78

Christian Percent 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.13

Others Percent 0.34 0.29 0.25 0.32
Scheduled Castes Population

S.C. to Total Population Percent 18.89 19.07 19.75 19.35

Sex Ratio Females per 871 864 860 869

000 Males




HARYANA IN FIGURES

Unit

Gross State Domestic
Product
At Current Prices Rs. Crore
At 1999-2000 Prices Rs. Crore
Per Capita Income
At Current Prices Rs.
At 1999-2000 Prices Rs.

Receipts
Revenue Receipts Rs. Crore
Capital Receipts Rs. Crore
Total Receipts Rs. Crore

STATE INCOME

1999-00  2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07

(P) (GRN(®)

51278 58090 65505 72544 82468 93627 106385 126475
51278 55477 59850 63659 69388 75676 82604 92053

23121 25484 27964 30380 33910 37648 41988 49038
23121 24328 25557 26622 28484 30502 32724 35779

BUDGET
2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09
(RE) (BE)
7601 8657 9843 11149 13853 17952 19630 21695
2483 1823 2651 1617 2531 3099 238 1903

10084 10480 12494 12766 16384 21051 19868 23598

P - Provisional
R.E. - Revised Estimates

Q - Quick Estimates R - Revised 3
B.E. - Budget Estimates



HARYANA IN FIGURES

BUDGET
Unit  2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09
(RE) (BE)
Expenditure
Non-Plan Exp Rs. Crore 8160 8170 10563 9807 10722 13999 14951 16465
Revenue Exp. Rs. Crore 7459 8293 8993 9954 10625 13908 14720 16144
Capital Exp. Rs. Crore 701 (-)123 1570 (-)147 97 231 231 321
Plan Exp.@ Rs. Crore 2265 2064 2369 2705 3707 4975 6570 7567
Revenue Exp. Rs.Crore 1198 1049 1124 1453 2015 2454 3415 4137
Capital Exp. Rs. Crore 1067 1015 1245 1252 1692 2521 3155 3430
Total Exp. (NP+P) Rs. Crore 10425 10234 12932 12512 14429 18974 21521 24032
Revenue Exp. (NP+P) Rs. Crore 8657 9342 10117 11407 12640 16362 18135 20281
Capital Exp.* (NP+P) Rs. Crore 1768 892 2815 1105 1789 2612 3386 3751
Plan Expenditure Rs. Crore 1767 1776 1866 2108 2997 4233
(Actual)
R.E. - Revised Estimate. B.E. - Budget Estimate. @ - Includes Centrally Sponsored Schemes also 4

NP - Non-Plan P

- Plan

* - Includes payments of Loans & Advances



HARYANA IN FIGURES

AGRICULTURE

Unit 1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07
Classification of Area P)
Total Geographical Area 000 Hect. 4406 4422 4421 4421 4421 4421 4421
Area under Forests @ 000 Hect. 136 148 166 170 155 156 156

Culturable Area 000 Hect. 3819 3813 3839 3792 3817 3809 3815
Net Area Sown 000 Hect. 3423 3565 3602 3575 3526 3566 3580
Gross Area Sown 000 Hect. 4599 4957 5462 5919 6115 6509 6509
Area Under Major Crops (Gross)

Wheat 000 Hect. 743 1129 1479 1850 2355 2303 2376
Rice 000 Hect 192 269 484 661 1054 1047 1041
Coarse Grains 000 Hect. 1432 1310 1203 823 778 766 764
Pulses 000 Hect. 1150 1159 795 742 157 195 170
Others 000 Hect. 3 1 2 3 - - -
Total Foodgrains 000 Hect. 3520 3868 3963 4079 4344 4311 4351

P - Provisional @ - As per Forest Department 5



HARYANA IN FIGURES

AGRICULTURE
Unit 1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07

(P)

Area Under Major Crops (Gross)

Oilseeds 000 Hect 212 143 311 489 414 736 621

Cotton 000 Hect. 183 193 316 491 555 584 530

Sugarcane 000 Hect. 150 156 113 148 143 129 140

Production of Major Crops

Wheat 000 Tonnes 1059 2342 3490 6436 9669 8853 10055

Rice 000 Tonnes 223 460 1259 1834 2695 3194 3371

Pulses 000 Tonnes 563 832 503 542 100 112 140

Total Foodgrains 000 Tonnes 2592 4771 6036 9559 13295 13006 14763

Oilseeds 000 Tonnes 92 99 188 638 563 822 835

Cotton 000 Bales of 288 373 643 1155 1383 1502 1814

170 Kg. each
Sugarcane 000 Tonnes 5100 7070 4600 7800 8170 8310 9580

P — Provisional 6



HARYANA IN FIGURES

AGRICULTURE
Unit 1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07
(P)
Average Yield of Principal Crops
Wheat Kg. per Hect. 1425 2074 2360 3479 4106 3844 4232
Rice Kg. per Hect 1161 1697 2606 2775 2557 3051 3238
Cotton Kg. Per Hect. 267 328 346 400 424 437 582
Sugarcane Kg. Per Hect. 34000 45040 40670 52730 57130 64420 68430
Fertilizer Consumption
Total (Nutrients) 000 Tonnes 13 70 231 586 930 1129 1125
Per Hectare (Nutrients) Kag. 3 14 42 99 152 173 170
Tractors (Number) 000 5 12 53 130 210 247 254

P - Provisional 7



HARYANA IN FIGURES

IRRIGATION
Unit  1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07
P)

Total Geographical Area 000 Hect. 4406 4422 4421 4421 4421 4421 4421
Total Culturable Area 000 Hect. 3819 3813 3839 3792 3817 3809 3815
Net Area Sown 000 Hect. 3423 3565 3602 3575 3526 3566 3580
Net Area Irrigated 000 Hect. 1293 1532 2134 2600 2958 2936 2913.
Net Area Irrigated Percent 37.8 43.0 59.2 72.7 83.9 82.3 81.4
to Net Area Sown
Sourcewise Net Area
Irrigated

Govt. Canals Percent 76.6 62.1 54.4 51.4 49.9 45.3 43.9

Tubewells Percent @ @ 441 48.0 49.6 54.2 55.5.

Other Sources Percent 23.4 379 15 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5
Tubewells/Pump Sets (No.) 000 25 104 332 498 589 618 636

@ - Included in other source . 8



HARYANA IN FIGURES

LIVESTOCK, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FISHERIES

Unit 1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07

Total Livestock @ (No.) 000 5528 6289 7918 8769 9947 9444 9444
(1966)  (1972) (1982) (1988) (1992)  (2003)  (2003)

Veterinary Hospitals/ Number 191 225 574 1174 1432 1672 1672
Dispensaries
Stockman/Key Village/  Number 114 374 825 837 811 805 805
A.l. Centres
Veterinary Surgeons Number 115 154 322 548 731 697 760
Inoculations and Lakh Nos.  16.09 19.02  76.11 120.20 125.34 201.97 223.84
Vaccinations Performed
Production of Eggs Lakh Nos. 242 NA 1823 4903 10847 N.A. N.A.
Production of Wool 000 Kg. NA NA 900 1544 2328 N.A. N.A.
Production of Fish Tonnes 600 900 2485 23203 33040 48200 60080
Production of Milk Lakh Tonnes 10.89 NA 2187 3419 4849 52.98 53.67
Per Capita Availability = Gms. per day 352 NA 484 571 640 660 660
of Milk
@ - Relates to relevant Livestock Census NA - Not available 9



HARYANA IN FIGURES

ELECTRICITY
Unit 1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07

Towns & Vill. Electrified Number 1312 6731* 6796* 6826* 6853* 6870* 6870*
Number of Connections

Total Lakh 3.12 5.44 12.19 25.14 35.47 40.01 41.46

Agricultural Lakh 0.20 0.86 2.26 3.48 3.68 412 4.28

Industrial Lakh 0.10 0.17 0.43 0.68 0.71 0.70 0.74

Domestic Lakh 2.24 3.62 7.99 18.41 2763 31.20 32.27

Others Lakh 0.58 0.79 151 2.57 3.45 3.99 417
Installed Generation M.W. 29@ 29 1074 1757 1780 2462 2462
Capacity**

Total Power Available Lakh KWH 6010@ 12460 41840 90250 168554 232443 251254
for Sale

Total Power Sold Lakh KW.H 5010@ 9030 33910 66410 154231 222395 239228
Lines Losses/Theft Percent 16.6@ 275 19.0 26.4 8.5 43 4.8
Per Capita Consumption K.W.H. 48 92 206 371 507 660 700
* . Cent Percent Electrified @ - Relates to 1967-68 10
**

- Excluding the share from Central Projects



HARYANA IN FIGURES

ROADS AND TRANSPORT

Unit 1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07
Metalled Road Length
National Highways Kms. 767 682 655 656 1346 1083 1115
State Highways Kms. 4554 8425 3133 3135 2461 2537 2494
Major District Roads Kms. @ @ 1584 1587 1571 1536 1536
Other Districts Roads Kms. @ @ 12888 16419 17582 17857 17945
Total Kms. 5321 9107 18260 21797 22960 23013 23090
Villages Connected with Number 1476 2695 6550 6677 6678 6756 6756
Pucca Roads
Metalled Road Length
Per 100 Sg. Km of Area  Kms. 1142  16.68 39.92 48.75 51.93 52.05 52.22(P)
Per Lakh of Population ~ Kms. 66 97 176 132 109* 109* 109*
Fleet Strength of Haryana Number 496 1048 2421 3521 3318 3332 3420
Roadways
Daily Kilometrage Operated Lakh Kms. 0.99 2.01 6.28 9.55 10.52 1136  11.13
(effective)
Daily Passengers Carried Lakh 1.03 1.70 755 15.16 10.46 1099 11.16
@ - Included in State Highways * As per 2001 Census Population P - Provisional 11

**. 341 K.M. Road transferred to N.H. Authority.



HARYANA IN FIGURES

HEALTH

Unit 1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07
Hospitals, Dispensaries Number 785# 840 1480 3037 3072 3176 3180
and Primary/Community
Health Centres/Sub-Centres

Beds available Number 4584 6056 8748 10631 10878 9584 9614
Patients treated Lakh 30.23 36.27 98.62 83.09 97.01 116.85 130.59
Per Capita Govt. Exp. Rs. 1.92 6.93 19.26 65.90 166.83  199.40 243.27
on Health
VITAL STATISTICS

1966 1971 1980 1990 2000 2005 2006
Birth Rate Per 000 NA 421 37.2 31.9 26.9 24.3 23.9
Death Rate Per 000 NA 9.9 11.2 8.4 7.5 6.7 6.5
Infant Mortality Rate Per 000 NA 72.0 103.5 69.0 67.0 60.0 57.0

Decadal Growth Rate @ Percent 34.12 32.23 28.75 27.41 2741  28.43 28.43
(1961) (1971) (1981) (1991) (1991) (2001) (2001)

# - Relatesto 1968 @ - As per Population Census  NA - Not available
12



HARYANA IN FIGURES

INDUSTRIES
Unit 1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07

Small Scale Units

Number Number 4753 6992 26706 98996 74128 71053 72467

Output (Value) @ Rs . Crore 83 122 668 2970 2866 3045 1781
Large and Medium Units

Number Number 162 NA 291 447 1086 3632 10199

Output (Value) @ Rs. Crore 1410 NA 2532 3890 34450 49083 45574
Registered Working Number 1168 1359 3176 4843 8631 9282 9636
Factories
Workers Employed in 000 71.0 887 175.0 2694 4987 574.6 630.6
Registered Working
Factories

1993-94 1996-97 1999-00 2000-01 2003-04 2005-06 2006-07 (P)

Index of Industrial Number ~ 100.00 132.18 161.57 171.24 210.81 253.44 281.96
Production (Base 1993-
94=100)

P - Provisional @ - At Current Prices N.A- Not Available 13



HARYANA IN FIGURES

Unit

No. of Educational Institutions

(Recognised) :-

Colleges
Art & Science
Engineering
Medical
Others

Schools
High/Senior Secondary
Middle
Primary/Pre-Primary

Number
Number
Number
Number

Number
Number
Number

597
735
4449

EDUCATION

1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01

975
760
4207

1473
881
4961

120

41

2356
1399
5136

150
25

45

4138

1887
11040

2005-06 2006-07

168
44

61

5317 5634

2168 2573
12179 6912

14



HARYANA IN FIGURES

EDUCATION
Unit  1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07
Number of Students In P)
Classes 1-5 @ Lakh 8.11 8.59 1245  16.15 20.18 19.97 2197
Classes 6-8 Lakh 2.47 3.36 4.77 7.26 9.51 11.60 1244
Classes 9-12 Lakh 1.00 1.67 1.77 3.97 8.20 8.73 9.68

Teachers in Recognised ~ Number 32474 40417 55512 77495 114338 129981 125746
Schools

Enrolment Ratio (Primary) Percent  58.9 61.6 1.7 86.7 78.9
Dropout Ratio (Primary)  Percent NA NA NA NA 23.59
TELECOMMUNICATION

1966-67 1970-71 1980-81 1990-91 2000-01 2005-06 2006-07
Post Offices Number 1794 1956 2367 2523 2653 2646 2653
Telephone Exchanges Number 61 NA 134 411 905 1116 1207
Number of Telephones  Lakh NA NA 0.30 1.10 7.94 10.98 10.01
@ Excluding Pre-Primary. N.A.- Not Available.  P. Provisional

15



HARYANA IN FIGURES

Old Age Pension

Number of Beneficiaries
Expenditure
Widow Pension

Number of Beneficiaries
Expenditure
Handicapped Pension

Number of Beneficiaries
Expenditure

Ladli Pension

Number of Beneficiaries
Expenditure

SOCIAL WELFARE

1995-96 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 2003-04 2005-06 2006-07

Unit

000 741.3
Rs. Lakh 8014

000 198.9
Rs. Lakh 1784

000 39.2
Rs. Lakh 396
000 -
Rs. Lakh -

987.6
12416

266.8
4065

50.2
753

963.8
22135

296.1
6708

60.2
1323

910.4
22034

310.0
7230

67.5
1531

894.2
21718

329.7
7780

74.6
1738

940.4
37420

375.0
14238

98.5
3590

1052.8
36671

402.1
16020

1115
4833

0.5
115

16



HARYANA IN FIGURES

HARYANA GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES (as on 31% March)

Unit 1967 1971 1981 1991 2001 2005 2006

Total Number 97385 115335 197832 278040 319027 313775 311340
Classification by Status :-

Class | Number 392 569 1266 2106 2821 2796 2980
Class Il Number 1641 2156 5195 8688 10495 15042 15512
Class Il Number 66876 84259 134675 183577 201057 192671 188502
Class IV Number 17079 20672 35724 54220 65416 64090 63850
Adhoc Number NA NA NA NA NA 227 123

Contingency Paid , Work Number 11397 7679 20972 29449 39238 38949 40373
Charged & Contract Basis
Classification by Sex :-

Male Number 86704 103143 171808 221733 236383 230517 228595
Female Number 10681 12192 26024 56307 82644 83258 82745
Scheduled Castes Number NA NA 30492 44071 59162 60617 62049
Backward Classes Number NA NA 15431 30342 47112 48970 51949

NA - Not Available 17



BASIC STATISTICS

AREA AND POPULATION

HARYANA PUNJAB
Unit 2001 ( Census) 2001 (Census)
Geographical Area Sq. Km. 44212 50362
Population
Total 000 21145 24359
Rural 000 1502 16096
(Percent) (71.1) (66.1)
Urban 000 6116 8263
(Percent) (28.9) (33.9)
Male 000 11364 12985
Female 000 9781 11374
Density Per Sg. Km. 478 484
Sex Ratio Females per 861 876
000 Males
Decennial Increase Percent 28.43 20.10
Literacy
Total Percent 67.91* 69.7
Males Percent 78.49* 75.2
Female Percent 55.73* 63.4
STATE INCOME
Unit 2006-07 (AE)  2006-07 (AE)
Gross State Domestic
Product (GSDP)
At Current Prices Rs. Crore  116247.46 114236.89
At 1999-2000 Prices Rs. Crore  85845.14 89035.69
Per Capita Income
At Current Prices Rs. 44151 37106
At 1999-2000 Prices Rs. 32506 29443
Growth Rates
At Current Prices
Total GSDP 155 9.1
Primary 12.7 7.1
i) Agriculture 125 7.0
Secondary 15.3 8.7
i) Manufacturing 13.2 7.9
ii) Construction 20.3 12.3
Tertiary 17.1 10.7
i) Trade, Hotels & Restaurants 20.6 10.8
At 1999-2000 Prices
Total GSDP 10.5 49
Primary 7.4 24
i) Agriculture 7.2 2.3
Secondary 10.8 4.9
i) Manufacturing 10.1 4.1
ii) Construction 12.5 9.8
Tertiary 12.0 6.6
i) Trade, Hotels & Restaurants 15.0 6.0

AE -

Advance Estimates

* Among Population Aged 7 years and above,



HARYANA PUNJAB

BUDGET 2006-07 2006-07
(RE) (B.E)
Receipts
Revenue Receipts Rs. Crore 15918 20040
Capital Receipts Rs. Crore 3147 4215
Total Receipts Rs. Crore 19065 24255

Expenditure

Non-Plan Exp. Rs. Crore 14150

Revenue Exp. Rs. Crore 14022

Capital Exp. Rs. Crore 128

Plan Exp.@@ Rs. Crore 4643

Revenue Exp. Rs. Crore 2549

Capital Exp. Rs. Crore 2094

Total Exp. (NP+P) Rs. Crore 18793 23859

Revenue Exp. (NP+P)  Rs. Crore 16571 21430

Capital Exp.* (NP+P) Rs. Crore 2222 2429
AGRICULTURE

Unit 2006-07(P)  2006-07(Likely Achievements)

Classification of Area
Total Geographical Area 000 Hect. 4421 5036
Area under Forests @ 000 Hect. 156 N.A.
Gross Area Sown 000 Hect. 6480 N.A
Area Under Major Crops (Gross)
Wheat 000 Hect. 2365 3450
Rice 000 Hect 1041 2621
Total Foodgrains 000 Hect. 4364 6292

Area Under Major Crops (Gross)

Oilseeds 000 Hect 677 95
Cotton 000 Hect 530 607
Sugarcane 000 Hect. 140 92
Production of Major Crops

Wheat 000 Tonnes 9697 14500
Rice 000 Tonnes 3371 10138
Total Foodgrains 000 Tonnes 14443 25230
Oilseeds 000 Tonnes 1047 109
Cotton 000 Bales of 1814 2678

170 Kg. each
Sugarcane (Gur) 000 Tonnes 8400 570

P — Provisional R.E. - Revised Estimate. @@ - Includes Centrally Sponsored Schemes also
NP - Non-Plan P - Plan * - Includes payments of Loans & Advances
@ - As per Forest Department
B.E. - Budget Estimates



ELECTRICITY

Unit
Towns & Vill. Electrified Number
Number of Connections

Total Lakh
Installed Generation M.W.
Capacity™™*

Total Energy Availabe  Lakh KWH
for Sale
Total Power Sold Lakh KW.H
ROADS & TRANSPORT
Unit

Metalled Road Length

National Highways  Kms.

State Highways Kms.

Major District Roads Kms.
Other Districts Roads Kms.

Total Kms.
Village connected with ~ Number
Pucca Roads
Metalled Road Length

Per 100 Sg. Km. of Kms.

Area

Per Lakh of Population Kms.
Fleet Strength of Haryana Number
Roadways

Daily Kilometrage Operated Lakh Kms.

(effective)
Daily Passengers Carried  Lakh
HEALTH

Unit
Hospitals, Dispensaries Number
and Primary/Community
Health Centres/Sub-Centres
Beds available Number
Patients treated Lakh
Birth Rate Per 000
Death Rate Per 000
Infant Mortality Rate Per 000

HARYANA
2006-07
6870*

PUNJAB

40.83
(upto Oct.,06)
2525

175774
(upto Nov.,06)
167789

('upto Nov.,06)

2005-06

1083
2537
1536
17857
23013
6756

52.05(P)

109***
3332

11.36

10.99

2006-07
3082

9448
122.52

2004
251
6.6
61.0

2004(P)
18.7
6.4
45.0

* _ Cent Percent Electrified
*%*

- Excluding the share from Central Projects

***As per 2001 census population P-Provisional



INDUSTRIES

Unit
Small Scale Units
Number Number
Output (Value) @ Rs . Crore

Large and Medium Units
Number Number
Output (Value ) @ Rs. Crore

EDUCATION
Unit

No. of Educational Institutions
(Recognised) :-

Colleges
Art & Science Number
Engineering Number
Medical Number
Others Number
Schools
High/Senior Secondary Number
Middle Number

Primary/Pre-Primary Number

Number of Students

Classes 1-5 @@ Lakh
Classes 6-8 Lakh
Classes 9-12 Lakh

Teachers in Recognised ~ Number
Schools

SOCIAL WELFARE
Unit
Old Age Pension
Number of Beneficiaries 000
Expenditure Rs. Crores

Widow Pension
Number of Beneficiaries 000
Expenditure Rs. Crores

Handicapped Pension
Number of Beneficiaries 000
Expenditure Rs. Crores

2006-07

72463
6430

1326
120381

2005-06

168
44
9
61

5317
2168
12179

19.97
11.60
8.73
129981

2006-07
1063.33
366.71

402.1
160.20

1115
48.33

@-At current Prices
@@ Excluding Pre-Primary.



HARYANA GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES (as on 31* March)

Unit 2005
Total Number 313775
Classification by Status :-
Class | Number 2796
Class Il Number 15042
Class 11 Number 192671
Class IV Number 64090
Adhoc Number 227
Contingency Paid, Work Number 38949
Charged & Contract Basis
Classification by Sex :-
Male Number 230517
Female Number 83258
Scheduled Castes Number 60617

Backward Classes Number 48970
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